Included in trade and other receivables are trade receivables with the aging analysis presented based on

the due date at the end of the reporting period as follows:

   At 31 December

  2012 2011

  HK$'000 HK$'000

Not yet due  1,721,565 1,529,797

Overdue within 30 days  218,882 278,745

Overdue within 31 to 60 days  111,407 101,536

Overdue within 61 to 90 days  57,453 77,784

Overdue over 90 days  159,847 111,020

  2,269,154 2,098,882

13.   TRADE PAYABLES

Included in trade and other payables are trade payables with the aging analysis presented based on the due

date at the end of the reporting period as follows:

   At 31 December

  2012 2011

  HK$'000 HK$'000

Not yet due  552,157 530,029

Overdue within 30 days  130,659 106,723

Overdue within 31 to 60 days  115,331 52,845

Overdue within 61 to 90 days  83,389 27,960

Overdue over 90 days  60,402 84,801

  941,938 802,358

23

14. Effect of restatements in accordance with HKFRS 3 (Revised) on the results of the Group:

 Three months ended 31 December 2011

  Effect of

subsequent

fair value

adjustments

(Unaudited

and originally

stated)

(Unaudited

and restated)

 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Turnover 2,517,499 - 2,517,499

Cost of sales (1,774,198) - (1,774,198)

Gross profit 743,301 - 743,301

Other income 14,622 - 14,622

Selling and distribution expenses (209,508) - (209,508)

General and administrative expenses (109,575) - (109,575)

Research and development expenses (221,769) - (221,769)

Other gains and losses (69,537) - (69,537)

Gain from a bargain purchase 30,862 (30,862) -

Finance costs (981) - (981)

Profit before taxation 177,415 (30,862) 146,553

Income tax expense 9,031 (29,117) (20,086)

Profit for the period, attributable to owners

of the Company 186,446 (59,979) 126,467

Other comprehensive expense

- Exchange differences on translation

   of foreign operations (69,907) - (69,907)

- Actuarial loss on retirement benefit plans,

net of tax (8,485) - (8,485)

Other comprehensive expense for the period (78,392) - (78,392)

Total comprehensive income for the period,

  attributable to owners of the Company 108,054 (59,979) 48,075

Earnings per share

  - Basic HK$0.47  HK$0.32

  - Diluted HK$0.46  HK$0.31

24

 REVIEW

Although 2012 started promisingly enough, in retrospect, macroeconomic concerns again surfaced as

the tide started to turn.  During the first half of 2012, the semiconductor material and assembly

equipment markets appeared to pick up quite strongly. The LED equipment market was on its way to

recovery after a slump, albeit at a relatively slow pace.

However, the slow economic recovery in the USA, the debt crisis in Europe and the deceleration of